 300mA, Wide Input Voltage, Low Consumption Linear Regulator
LC1207
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
LC1207 series are a group of positive voltage
output, high precise, and high PSRR and low
power consumption voltage regulator.
Voltages are selectable in 100mV steps
within a range of 2.5V to 5.5V. It also can be

www.leadchip.com.cn                                                       2                                          Your final power solution
 Copyright@2008, Leadchip semi
ORDERING INFORMATION
LC1207 □1 □2 □3 □4
Code Description
□1
Temperature & Rohs:
C: -40~85°C, Pb Free Rohs Std.
□2
Package type:
B3: SOT-23-3
B5: SOT-23-5
C3: SOT-89-3
C3B: SOT-89-3
H: TO-92
□3
Packing type:
TR: Tape&Reel (Standard)
□4
Output voltage:
e.g.  25=2.5V
        33=3.3V
        50=5.0V
Output Voltage Code
VOUT Code VOUT Code VOUT Code
1.2V 2 3.4V 4  4.5V 5
1.5V 5 3.5V 5  4.6V 6
2.5V 5  3.6V 6  4.7V 7
2.6V 6  3.7V 7  4.8V 8
2.7V 7  3.8V 8  4.9V 9
2.8V 8  3.9V 9  5.0V 0
−
2.9V 9  4.0V 0  5.1V 1
3.0V 0  4.1V 1  5.2V 2
3.1V 1  4.2V 2  5.3V 3
3.2V 2  4.3V 3  5.4V 4
3.3V 3  4.4V 4  5.5V 5
NOTE 3:
Z: The Year of manufacturing,”7” stands for year 2007,”8”
stands for year 2008;
Z:The week of manufacturing. ”A” stands for week 1,”Z” stands
for week 26,” A ” stands for week 27,” Z ” stands for week 52.
MARKING DESCRIPTION
Product Classification LC1207CB3TR□□
Marking(NOTE 3)
EXZZ
E: Product
Code
X: Output
Voltage
ZZ: Date
Code
Product Classification LC1207CB5TR□□
Marking
EXZZ
E: Product
Code
X: Output
Voltage
ZZ: Date
Code
Product Classification LC1207CC3TR□□
Marking
AGXX
YYBZZ
AG:Product
Code
XX: Output
Voltage
YY: Lot No.
B:Fab Code
ZZ:Date